		200	Docket No	.: 35271-00300	
FORM . (*O-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-95) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97, LegalStar POBA/REV02	02-22-19		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and	1009680	lease record t			of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsumasa Okabayashi Sumio Goto Masaru Saito MRO2 - 10 - 99		2. Name and Name: Address:	address of receing address of receing the second se	ving party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	er				
-	ge of Name	City: Toky	o 182	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: J	apan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 22, 1998			() 0 11 ()	□ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date. Determine 22, 1996		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers				andian tar	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, t			cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
09/211,770 12/15/98	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Christopher E. Chalsen, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,936		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York State/Pro			ccount number:		
02/17/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000252 133250 09211770	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tof the original document. James R. Klaiber, Esq. (Reg. # 41,902) Name of Person Signing	foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true cop February 8, 1999 Date	у
	r of pages including c	9	hments, and	3	

Docket No: 35271-00300 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned Mitsumasa Okabayashi, Sumio Goto and Masaru Saito, citizens of Japan, having an address c/o JUKI Corporation, 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention or discovery in THREE DIMENSIONAL MEASURING APPARATUS, which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed on an even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, <u>JUKI Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at <u>8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo 182</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of American to be issued thereon;

WE, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

NY2:#4284702v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this 22 nd day of December 1998.

Mitumasa Chabayashi

Witnesseth:

Sumio Goto

Sumio Goto

Witnesseth:

One Grapawa

Witnesseth:

NY2:#4284702v1

Docket No: 35271-00300 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned Mitsumasa Okabayashi, Sumio Goto and Masaru Saito, citizens of Japan, having an address c/o JUKI Corporation, 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention or discovery in THREE DIMENSIONAL MEASURING APPARATUS, which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed on an even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, <u>JUKI Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business at <u>8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo 182</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of American to be issued thereon;

WE, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

NY2:#4284702v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal this

22nd day of December 1998.

Mitsumasa Okabayashi

Witnesseth:

Sumio Goto

Witnesseth:

Onie Pagawa

Magawa

Magawa

Witnesseth:

Harles Canagraper

NY2:#4284702v1

RECORDED: 02/08/1999